
Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st in Index of Performance (periods A to I)

1 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 5

Award - 1st in scratch periods A to F

1 53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1:17:09.2 6

Award - 1st in scratch periods G to I

1 26 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1

Award - 1st in Targa Category

1 22 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK Targa Porsche 911SC 1:25:14.2 13

Class 3

1 53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1:17:09.2 6
2 36 Simon TATE/Stuart LAWSON 3 Alfa Romeo GTA 1:22:08.7 4:59.5 11

Class 4

No finisher eligible

Class 5

1 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 5
2 28 Mike SMITH/Pete THOMAS 5 Ford Escort Mk1 1:17:10.4 0:04.2 7

Class 6

1 32 Tim BRYAN/Jim BRYAN 6 MGB GT V8 1:19:44.5 8
2 38 Richard PLANT/Leigh SEBBA 6 Morgan Plus 8 1:59:00.5 39:16.0 19

Class 7

1 52 Philip DOLBY/Mick WORRALL 7 Ford Escort RS 1:16:58.1 4

Class 8

1 39 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 Morgan V8 1:21:03.4 9
2 33 Andrew McALPINE/Neville ALDERSON 8 Ferrari 308 GT4 1:22:03.4 1:00.0 10

Class 10

1 26 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1
2 48 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 2:29.9 2

Award - Corinthian Spirit Award

1 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 5

Award - Best performance on Special Test

1 48 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 2
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Historic Cars

1 26 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 1 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1:12:20.3
2 48 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 2 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 1:14:50.2 2:29.9 
3 45 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM 10 3 Porsche 911 1:16:25.1 1:16:25.1 4:04.8 
4 52 Philip DOLBY/Mick WORRALL 7 4 Ford Escort RS 1:16:58.1 1:16:58.1 4:37.8 
5 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 5 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 1:17:06.2 4:45.9 
6 53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 6 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1:17:09.2 1:17:09.2 4:48.9 
7 28 Mike SMITH/Pete THOMAS 5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:17:10.4 1:17:10.4 4:50.1 
8 32 Tim BRYAN/Jim BRYAN 6 8 MGB GT V8 1:19:34.5 0:10.0 1:19:44.5 7:24.2 
9 39 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 9 Morgan V8 1:21:03.4 1:21:03.4 8:43.1 
10 33 Andrew McALPINE/Neville ALDERSON 8 10 Ferrari 308 GT4 1:22:03.4 1:22:03.4 9:43.1 
11 36 Simon TATE/Stuart LAWSON 3 11 Alfa Romeo GTA 1:20:58.7 1:10.0 1:22:08.7 9:48.4 
12 43 Anthony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON 10 12 Porsche 911 1:18:17.7 5:00.0 1:23:17.7 10:57.4 
13 31 Stephen ROGERS/Philip PEARCE 5 14 Lotus Elan 1:28:57.0 1:28:57.0 16:36.7 
14 35 Brynn LEWIS/Alan STRACHAN 5 15 Alpine A110 1:31:23.0 1:31:23.0 19:02.7 
15 34 Johan DENEKAMP/Ian BENJAMIN 5 16 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1:35:52.9 1:00.0 1:36:52.9 24:32.6 
16 50 Peter HAYNES/Alex CLASSIC 3 18 Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 1:39:35.4 17:00.0 1:56:35.4 44:15.1 
17 38 Richard PLANT/Leigh SEBBA 6 19 Morgan Plus 8 1:34:00.5 25:00.0 1:59:00.5 46:40.2 

Targa Cars

1 22 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK Targa 13 Porsche 911SC 1:25:14.2 1:25:14.2
2 21 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Pete GUNSON Targa 17 Porsche 1:26:57.0 15:00.0 1:41:57.0 16:42.8 

Issued at 18:00 on 11 May 2013 2 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

21 2 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Pete GUNSON Targa 2 Porsche 1:26:57.0 15:00.0 1:41:57.0 29:36.7 
22 1 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK Targa 1 Porsche 911SC 1:25:14.2 1:25:14.2 12:53.9 
26 1 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 1 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1:12:20.3
27 Jeremy BAILEY/Brandon JAMES 7 Ford Escort RS Did not start Day 2
28 7 Mike SMITH/Pete THOMAS 5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 1:17:10.4 1:17:10.4 4:50.1 
29 Philip WALKER/Mike JORDAN 4 Jaguar E-Type Coupe Fuel pump failure
30 Stuart SCOTT/Steven WOOD 6 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Engine failure
31 13 Stephen ROGERS/Philip PEARCE 5 3 Lotus Elan 1:28:57.0 1:28:57.0 16:36.7 
32 8 Tim BRYAN/Jim BRYAN 6 1 MGB GT V8 1:19:34.5 0:10.0 1:19:44.5 7:24.2 
33 10 Andrew McALPINE/Neville ALDERSON 8 2 Ferrari 308 GT4 1:22:03.4 1:22:03.4 9:43.1 
34 15 Johan DENEKAMP/Ian BENJAMIN 5 5 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1:35:52.9 1:00.0 1:36:52.9 24:32.6 
35 14 Brynn LEWIS/Alan STRACHAN 5 4 Alpine A110 1:31:23.0 1:31:23.0 19:02.7 
36 11 Simon TATE/Stuart LAWSON 3 2 Alfa Romeo GTA 1:20:58.7 1:10.0 1:22:08.7 9:48.4 
37 Rick PEARSON/Keith GAPP 8 Porsche 924 Turbo Did not start Day 2
38 17 Richard PLANT/Leigh SEBBA 6 2 Morgan Plus 8 1:34:00.5 25:00.0 1:59:00.5 46:40.2 
39 9 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 1 Morgan V8 1:21:03.4 1:21:03.4 8:43.1 
40 Francis STAFIOPILATIS/Bernie CHODOSH 4 Ford Falcon Plane to catch
41 Marios STAFILOPATIS/G CHATZIRGAS 10 Porsche 930 Retired after SS19
42 Chris WILSON/Donald DUNCAN 8 Vauxhall Chevette HSR Retired after SS19
43 12 Anthony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON 10 4 Porsche 911 1:18:17.7 5:00.0 1:23:17.7 10:57.4 
45 3 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM 10 3 Porsche 911 1:16:25.1 1:16:25.1 4:04.8 
46 5 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 1 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 1:17:06.2 4:45.9 
47 Neil HADFIELD/Mark HUMPHRIES 3 Alfa Romeo GTA Retired engine failure
48 2 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 2 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 1:14:50.2 2:29.9 
49 John SHELDON/Richard KIRBY 5 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired mechanical
50 16 Peter HAYNES/Alex CLASSIC 3 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 1:39:35.4 17:00.0 1:56:35.4 44:15.1 
52 4 Philip DOLBY/Mick WORRALL 7 1 Ford Escort RS 1:16:58.1 1:16:58.1 4:37.8 
53 6 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 1 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT1:17:09.2 1:17:09.2 4:48.9 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Arbury 1

SS 2

Arbury 2

SS 3
Mallory Park 1

SS 4

Mallory Park 2

SS 7
Mallory Race

SS 8

Gaydon Test

SS 9
Porsche 1

SS 10

Porsche 2

SS 11
Arbury 3

SS 12

Arbury 4

SS 13
Packington 1

21 Stephen RADCLIFFE Targa 2:33.2 2:30.3 0:00.0 3:09.1 18:33.6 2:00.0 1:27.5 4:00.0 6:00.0 6:00.0 1:20.0 
22 Duncan BUCK Targa 2:43.8 2:37.8 0:00.0 3:27.0 21:28.3 2:00.0 1:40.8 1:30.9 2:52.3 2:40.4 1:29.2 
26 Phil HINDLEY 10 2:22.6 2:15.2 0:00.0 2:54.0 18:04.4 0:30.0 1:21.7 1:17.4 2:24.2 2:17.9 1:16.8 
27 Jeremy BAILEY 7 2:23.2 2:07.5 0:00.0 3:10.5 33:08.4 2:00.0 4:00.0 4:00.0 6:00.0 6:00.0 Did not start Day 2

28 Mike SMITH 5 2:23.6 2:21.7 0:00.0 3:10.2 19:49.2 0:36.0 1:27.6 1:23.9 2:29.1 2:23.0 1:16.0 
29 Philip WALKER 4 2:13.9 2:13.1 0:00.0 2:53.2 33:08.4 Fuel pump failure
30 Stuart SCOTT 6 2:26.8 2:19.0 0:00.0 3:05.4 29:22.7 Engine failure
31 Stephen ROGERS 5 2:29.9 2:29.9 0:00.0 3:23.9 23:24.6 0:37.0 1:36.2 1:33.3 2:38.6 2:32.1 1:30.8 
32 Tim BRYAN 6 2:28.0 2:24.2 0:00.0 3:15.8 21:01.7 0:32.0 1:29.0 1:27.5 2:33.3 2:31.7 1:18.0 
33 Andrew McALPINE 8 2:32.2 2:28.4 0:00.0 3:20.3 20:04.7 2:00.0 1:30.6 1:26.9 2:36.3 2:29.0 1:24.1 
34 Johan DENEKAMP 5 3:26.3 3:18.1 0:00.0 4:28.3 24:15.8 0:39.0 1:51.8 1:44.2 3:21.1 3:07.9 1:43.4 
35 Brynn LEWIS 5 2:54.2 2:46.0 0:00.0 3:31.9 23:52.6 2:00.0 1:42.5 1:32.6 2:53.3 2:43.4 1:36.8 
36 Simon TATE 3 2:38.8 2:26.7 0:00.0 3:10.4 19:34.2 0:32.0 1:31.7 1:26.0 2:31.6 2:40.5 1:26.6 
37 Rick PEARSON 8 2:39.6 2:34.5 0:00.0 3:18.3 33:08.4 2:00.0 4:00.0 4:00.0 6:00.0 6:00.0 Did not start Day 2

38 Richard PLANT 6 2:37.4 2:54.6 0:00.0 3:19.5 18:53.1 2:00.0 4:00.0 4:00.0 6:00.0 6:00.0 1:27.2 
39 Sharlie GODDARD 8 2:47.2 2:39.3 0:00.0 3:22.5 19:02.1 2:00.0 1:37.4 1:32.8 2:43.9 2:41.1 1:26.3 
40 F STAFIOPILATIS 4 2:47.7 2:40.3 0:00.0 3:15.3 19:33.3 2:00.0 1:33.9 1:30.2 2:46.9 2:40.5 1:27.2 
41 M STAFILOPATIS 10 6:00.0 2:43.8 0:00.0 3:22.0 19:32.7 2:00.0 1:30.4 1:29.6 2:44.9 2:41.9 1:34.2 
42 Chris WILSON 8 2:42.6 2:34.0 3:23.6 3:16.6 19:57.4 0:31.0 1:27.8 1:24.6 2:38.6 2:28.0 1:19.3 
43 Anthony ROBINSON 10 2:13.7 2:10.9 0:00.0 3:05.8 19:28.9 0:36.0 1:27.4 1:31.9 2:24.0 2:15.2 1:13.5 
45 John SPIERS 10 2:13.7 2:14.9 0:00.0 3:01.6 19:59.2 0:30.0 1:25.2 1:23.4 2:26.8 2:19.9 1:14.9 
46 Joel WYKEHAM 5 2:31.8 2:21.3 0:00.0 3:07.0 19:30.5 0:33.0 1:32.1 1:27.1 2:35.3 2:31.5 1:22.8 
47 Neil HADFIELD 3 3:01.0 2:40.5 0:00.0 4:09.5 21:16.3 0:57.0 1:35.0 1:29.2 2:41.1 2:41.2 1:59.6 
48 Adrian KERMODE 10 2:13.7 2:10.4 0:00.0 2:55.4 19:37.5 0:29.0 1:20.7 1:18.4 2:16.6 2:14.7 1:13.1 
49 John SHELDON 5 2:29.4 2:19.3 0:00.0 3:10.8 18:39.8 1:00.0 1:21.8 1:18.9 2:25.4 2:20.2 1:19.1 
50 Peter HAYNES 3 2:46.0 2:33.5 0:00.0 3:19.1 33:08.4 0:35.0 1:35.6 1:34.2 2:55.7 2:55.9 1:30.4 
52 Philip DOLBY 7 2:36.1 2:16.0 0:00.0 3:02.6 19:54.4 0:33.0 1:36.8 1:24.4 2:22.8 2:15.3 1:16.0 
53 BECHTOLSCHEIMER 3 2:18.6 2:12.0 0:00.0 3:10.9 19:49.8 0:34.0 1:26.9 1:24.5 2:22.7 2:16.0 1:18.0 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 14
Packington 2

SS 15

Stoneleigh 1

SS 16
Silverstone Race

SS 18

Arncott 1

SS 19
Arncott 2

SS 20

Stoneleigh 2

SS 21
Stoneleigh 3

SS 22

Packington 3

SS 23
Packington 4

Penalties

21 Stephen RADCLIFFE Targa 1:15.1 3:28.4 21:14.2 2:03.7 1:56.9 3:27.7 3:19.2 1:21.8 1:16.3 15:00.0 
22 Duncan BUCK Targa 1:23.4 3:41.6 22:59.8 2:16.1 2:04.7 3:52.2 3:32.1 1:28.6 1:25.2 
26 Phil HINDLEY 10 1:13.8 3:17.4 19:57.6 2:04.9 1:54.2 3:28.2 3:14.9 1:15.0 1:10.1 
27 Jeremy BAILEY 7 Did not start Day 2
28 Mike SMITH 5 1:17.7 3:34.6 21:35.8 2:00.3 1:54.1 3:25.1 3:24.2 1:20.3 1:18.0 
29 Philip WALKER 4 Fuel pump failure
30 Stuart SCOTT 6 Engine failure
31 Stephen ROGERS 5 3:23.1 3:46.8 25:21.0 2:10.4 2:04.5 3:38.2 3:32.6 1:24.1 1:20.0 
32 Tim BRYAN 6 1:10.3 3:19.2 22:26.5 2:02.1 1:57.0 3:22.9 3:19.7 1:30.6 1:25.0 0:10.0 
33 Andrew McALPINE 8 1:20.6 3:44.2 22:21.5 2:21.1 1:59.6 3:42.7 3:36.0 1:33.5 1:31.7 
34 Johan DENEKAMP 5 1:41.3 4:08.1 25:38.8 2:38.0 2:24.3 4:10.7 3:53.2 1:40.9 1:41.7 1:00.0 
35 Brynn LEWIS 5 1:30.1 3:45.4 25:39.3 2:32.4 2:07.2 3:43.0 3:33.7 1:32.8 1:25.8 
36 Simon TATE 3 1:19.2 3:39.6 22:42.4 2:09.4 1:56.8 3:33.3 3:40.6 1:33.6 2:25.3 1:10.0 
37 Rick PEARSON 8 Did not start Day 2
38 Richard PLANT 6 1:24.1 4:20.3 20:54.6 2:28.6 2:14.6 4:11.2 4:00.0 1:42.2 1:33.1 25:00.0 
39 Sharlie GODDARD 8 1:20.5 3:38.3 21:22.1 2:12.2 2:04.3 3:40.2 3:42.9 1:37.9 1:32.4 
40 F STAFIOPILATIS 4 1:20.8 3:44.3 22:09.9 2:25.6 2:21.6 4:13.1 Plane to catch
41 M STAFILOPATIS 10 1:25.3 4:07.2 22:43.8 2:16.5 2:45.1 Retired after SS19
42 Chris WILSON 8 1:15.7 3:47.4 22:10.7 2:01.5 1:57.7 Retired after SS19
43 Anthony ROBINSON 10 1:11.0 6:00.0 22:25.8 1:28.6 1:47.0 3:12.6 3:09.4 1:19.9 1:16.1 5:00.0 
45 John SPIERS 10 1:12.9 3:14.7 22:17.0 1:53.3 1:48.0 3:23.1 3:08.2 1:16.9 1:21.4 
46 Joel WYKEHAM 5 1:18.9 3:24.7 21:11.0 2:03.1 1:59.6 3:29.9 3:21.9 1:21.6 1:23.1 
47 Neil HADFIELD 3 1:21.8 6:00.0 34:57.6 Retired engine failure
48 Adrian KERMODE 10 1:09.4 3:11.4 22:13.1 1:53.1 1:45.0 3:14.0 3:08.0 1:15.4 1:11.3 
49 John SHELDON 5 1:16.1 3:21.0 34:57.6 Retired mechanical
50 Peter HAYNES 3 1:25.4 3:52.0 22:54.8 2:25.2 5:00.0 3:52.2 3:51.4 1:42.1 1:38.5 17:00.0 
52 Philip DOLBY 7 1:11.5 3:14.6 22:10.1 2:04.0 1:53.5 3:17.2 3:12.0 1:16.1 1:21.7 
53 BECHTOLSCHEIMER 3 1:15.2 3:20.8 22:28.7 2:01.3 1:54.5 3:19.7 3:16.5 1:21.3 1:17.8 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 3

1 53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 6 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1:17:09.2 1:17:09.2
2 36 Simon TATE/Stuart LAWSON 3 11 Alfa Romeo GTA 1:20:58.7 1:10.0 1:22:08.7 4:59.5 
3 50 Peter HAYNES/Alex CLASSIC 3 18 Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 1:39:35.4 17:00.0 1:56:35.4 39:26.2 

Class 5

1 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 5 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 1:17:06.2
2 28 Mike SMITH/Pete THOMAS 5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:17:10.4 1:17:10.4 0:04.2 
3 31 Stephen ROGERS/Philip PEARCE 5 14 Lotus Elan 1:28:57.0 1:28:57.0 11:50.8 
4 35 Brynn LEWIS/Alan STRACHAN 5 15 Alpine A110 1:31:23.0 1:31:23.0 14:16.8 
5 34 Johan DENEKAMP/Ian BENJAMIN 5 16 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1:35:52.9 1:00.0 1:36:52.9 19:46.7 

Class 6

1 32 Tim BRYAN/Jim BRYAN 6 8 MGB GT V8 1:19:34.5 0:10.0 1:19:44.5
2 38 Richard PLANT/Leigh SEBBA 6 19 Morgan Plus 8 1:34:00.5 25:00.0 1:59:00.5 39:16.0 

Class 7

1 52 Philip DOLBY/Mick WORRALL 7 4 Ford Escort RS 1:16:58.1 1:16:58.1

Class 8

1 39 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 9 Morgan V8 1:21:03.4 1:21:03.4
2 33 Andrew McALPINE/Neville ALDERSON 8 10 Ferrari 308 GT4 1:22:03.4 1:22:03.4 1:00.0 

Class 10

1 26 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 1 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1:12:20.3
2 48 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 2 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 1:14:50.2 2:29.9 
3 45 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM 10 3 Porsche 911 1:16:25.1 1:16:25.1 4:04.8 
4 43 Anthony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON 10 12 Porsche 911 1:18:17.7 5:00.0 1:23:17.7 10:57.4 

Class Targa

1 22 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK Targa 13 Porsche 911SC 1:25:14.2 1:25:14.2
2 21 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Pete GUNSON Targa 17 Porsche 1:26:57.0 15:00.0 1:41:57.0 16:42.8 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class TC1 TC2 TC8 MTC2 TF MTC3 TC9 TC10 TC11 TC12

21 S RADCLIFFE Targa 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V
27 Jeremy BAILEY 7 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V
29 Philip WALKER 4 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V
32 Tim BRYAN 6 0:10.0  L
34 J DENEKAMP 5
36 Simon TATE 3 0:10.0  C
37 Rick PEARSON 8 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V
38 Richard PLANT 6 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V 5:00.0  V
40 F STAFIOPILATIS 4
41 M STAFILOPATIS 10
42 Chris WILSON 8 2:00.0  E
43 A ROBINSON 10
47 Neil HADFIELD 3 1:00.0  E
50 Peter HAYNES 3 3:00.0  E

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late, V=Did not visit control, C=Cone or line. 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class MTC4 TC15 TC16 TC17 TC19

21 S RADCLIFFE Targa
27 Jeremy BAILEY 7 5:00.0  V
29 Philip WALKER 4 5:00.0  V
32 Tim BRYAN 6
34 J DENEKAMP 5 1:00.0  E
36 Simon TATE 3 1:00.0  E
37 Rick PEARSON 8 5:00.0  V
38 Richard PLANT 6
40 F STAFIOPILATIS 4 1:00.0  E
41 M STAFILOPATIS 10 5:00.0  V
42 Chris WILSON 8 5:00.0  V 2:00.0  E
43 A ROBINSON 10 5:00.0  V
47 Neil HADFIELD 3 5:00.0  V
50 Peter HAYNES 3 9:00.0  E 5:00.0  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, V=Did not visit control. 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
9 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

27 Jeremy BAILEY/Brandon JAMES 7 Ford Escort RS 13 Did not start Day 2
29 Philip WALKER/Mike JORDAN 4 Jaguar E-Type Coupe 8 Fuel pump failure
30 Stuart SCOTT/Steven WOOD 6 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 8 Engine failure
37 Rick PEARSON/Keith GAPP 8 Porsche 924 Turbo 13 Did not start Day 2
40 Francis STAFIOPILATIS/Bernie CHODOSH 4 Ford Falcon 21 Plane to catch
41 Marios STAFILOPATIS/G CHATZIRGAS 10 Porsche 930 20 Retired after SS19
42 Chris WILSON/Donald DUNCAN 8 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 20 Retired after SS19
47 Neil HADFIELD/Mark HUMPHRIES 3 Alfa Romeo GTA 18 Retired engine failure
49 John SHELDON/Richard KIRBY 5 Ford Escort Mk1 18 Retired mechanical
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Arbury 1
Fastest speed 49.90 mph

Length 1.85 miles
No. Driver Time

43= Robinson 2:13.7 
45= Spiers 2:13.7 
48= Kermode 2:13.7 
29 Walker 2:13.9 
53 Bechtolscheimer2:18.6 
26 Hindley 2:22.6 
27 Bailey 2:23.2 
28 Smith 2:23.6 
30 Scott 2:26.8 
32 Bryan 2:28.0 

SS 2 Arbury 2
Fastest speed 52.30 mph

Length 1.85 miles
No. Driver Time

27 Bailey 2:07.5 
48 Kermode 2:10.4 
43 Robinson 2:10.9 
53 Bechtolscheimer2:12.0 
29 Walker 2:13.1 
45 Spiers 2:14.9 
26 Hindley 2:15.2 
52 Dolby 2:16.0 
30 Scott 2:19.0 
49 Sheldon 2:19.3 

SS 3 Mallory Park 1
Bogey 2:40.0 

Length 2.66 miles
No. Driver Time

SS 4 Mallory Park 2
Fastest speed 55.30 mph

Length 2.66 miles
No. Driver Time

29 Walker 2:53.2 
26 Hindley 2:54.0 
48 Kermode 2:55.4 
45 Spiers 3:01.6 
52 Dolby 3:02.6 
30 Scott 3:05.4 
43 Robinson 3:05.8 
46 Wykeham 3:07.0 
21 Radcliffe 3:09.1 
28 Smith 3:10.2 

SS 7 Mallory Race
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

26 Hindley 18:04.4 
21 Radcliffe 18:33.6 
49 Sheldon 18:39.8 
38 Plant 18:53.1 
39 Goddard 19:02.1 
43 Robinson 19:28.9 
46 Wykeham 19:30.5 
41 Stafilopatis 19:32.7 
40 Stafiopilatis 19:33.3 
36 Tate 19:34.2 

SS 8 Gaydon Test
Bogey 0:22.0 

No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 0:29.0 
26= Hindley 0:30.0 
45= Spiers 0:30.0 
42 Wilson 0:31.0 

32= Bryan 0:32.0 
36= Tate 0:32.0 
46= Wykeham 0:33.0 
52= Dolby 0:33.0 
53 Bechtolscheimer0:34.0 
50 Haynes 0:35.0 

SS 9 Porsche 1
Fastest speed 46.30 mph

Length 1.04 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 1:20.7 
26 Hindley 1:21.7 
49 Sheldon 1:21.8 
45 Spiers 1:25.2 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:26.9 
43 Robinson 1:27.4 
21 Radcliffe 1:27.5 
28 Smith 1:27.6 
42 Wilson 1:27.8 
32 Bryan 1:29.0 

SS 10 Porsche 2
Fastest speed 48.30 mph

Length 1.04 miles
No. Driver Time

26 Hindley 1:17.4 
48 Kermode 1:18.4 
49 Sheldon 1:18.9 
45 Spiers 1:23.4 
28 Smith 1:23.9 
52 Dolby 1:24.4 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:24.5 
42 Wilson 1:24.6 
36 Tate 1:26.0 
33 McAlpine 1:26.9 

SS 11 Arbury 3
Fastest speed 45.90 mph

Length 1.74 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 2:16.6 
53 Bechtolscheimer2:22.7 
52 Dolby 2:22.8 
43 Robinson 2:24.0 
26 Hindley 2:24.2 
49 Sheldon 2:25.4 
45 Spiers 2:26.8 
28 Smith 2:29.1 
36 Tate 2:31.6 
32 Bryan 2:33.3 

SS 12 Arbury 4
Fastest speed 46.50 mph

Length 1.74 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 2:14.7 
43 Robinson 2:15.2 
52 Dolby 2:15.3 
53 Bechtolscheimer2:16.0 
26 Hindley 2:17.9 
45 Spiers 2:19.9 
49 Sheldon 2:20.2 
28 Smith 2:23.0 
42 Wilson 2:28.0 
33 McAlpine 2:29.0 

SS 13 Packington 1
Fastest speed 56.00 mph

Length 1.14 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 1:13.1 
43 Robinson 1:13.5 
45 Spiers 1:14.9 

28= Smith 1:16.0 
52= Dolby 1:16.0 
26 Hindley 1:16.8 

32= Bryan 1:18.0 
53= Bechtolscheimer1:18.0 
49 Sheldon 1:19.1 
42 Wilson 1:19.3 

SS 14 Packington 2
Fastest speed 59.00 mph

Length 1.14 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 1:09.4 
32 Bryan 1:10.3 
43 Robinson 1:11.0 
52 Dolby 1:11.5 
45 Spiers 1:12.9 
26 Hindley 1:13.8 
21 Radcliffe 1:15.1 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:15.2 
42 Wilson 1:15.7 
49 Sheldon 1:16.1 

SS 15 Stoneleigh 1
Fastest speed 35.50 mph

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 3:11.4 
52 Dolby 3:14.6 
45 Spiers 3:14.7 
26 Hindley 3:17.4 
32 Bryan 3:19.2 
53 Bechtolscheimer3:20.8 
49 Sheldon 3:21.0 
46 Wykeham 3:24.7 
21 Radcliffe 3:28.4 
28 Smith 3:34.6 

SS 16 Silverstone Race
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

26 Hindley 19:57.6 
38 Plant 20:54.6 
46 Wykeham 21:11.0 
21 Radcliffe 21:14.2 
39 Goddard 21:22.1 
28 Smith 21:35.8 
40 Stafiopilatis 22:09.9 
52 Dolby 22:10.1 
42 Wilson 22:10.7 
48 Kermode 22:13.1 

SS 18 Arncott 1
Fastest speed 56.60 mph

Length 1.39 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Robinson 1:28.6 
48 Kermode 1:53.1 
45 Spiers 1:53.3 
28 Smith 2:00.3 
53 Bechtolscheimer2:01.3 
42 Wilson 2:01.5 
32 Bryan 2:02.1 
46 Wykeham 2:03.1 
21 Radcliffe 2:03.7 
52 Dolby 2:04.0 

SS 19 Arncott 2
Fastest speed 47.70 mph

Length 1.39 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 1:45.0 
43 Robinson 1:47.0 
45 Spiers 1:48.0 
52 Dolby 1:53.5 
28 Smith 1:54.1 
26 Hindley 1:54.2 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:54.5 
36 Tate 1:56.8 
21 Radcliffe 1:56.9 
32 Bryan 1:57.0 

SS 20 Stoneleigh 2
Fastest speed 35.30 mph

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Robinson 3:12.6 
48 Kermode 3:14.0 
52 Dolby 3:17.2 
53 Bechtolscheimer3:19.7 
32 Bryan 3:22.9 
45 Spiers 3:23.1 
28 Smith 3:25.1 
21 Radcliffe 3:27.7 
26 Hindley 3:28.2 
46 Wykeham 3:29.9 

SS 21 Stoneleigh 3
Fastest speed 36.20 mph

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Time

48 Kermode 3:08.0 
45 Spiers 3:08.2 
43 Robinson 3:09.4 
52 Dolby 3:12.0 
26 Hindley 3:14.9 
53 Bechtolscheimer3:16.5 
21 Radcliffe 3:19.2 
32 Bryan 3:19.7 
46 Wykeham 3:21.9 
28 Smith 3:24.2 

SS 22 Packington 3
Fastest speed 57.30 mph

Length 1.19 miles
No. Driver Time

26 Hindley 1:15.0 
48 Kermode 1:15.4 
52 Dolby 1:16.1 
45 Spiers 1:16.9 
43 Robinson 1:19.9 
28 Smith 1:20.3 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:21.3 
46 Wykeham 1:21.6 
21 Radcliffe 1:21.8 
31 Rogers 1:24.1 

SS 23 Packington 4
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 1.19 miles
No. Driver Time

26 Hindley 1:10.1 
48 Kermode 1:11.3 
43 Robinson 1:16.1 
21 Radcliffe 1:16.3 
53 Bechtolscheimer1:17.8 
28 Smith 1:18.0 
31 Rogers 1:20.0 
45 Spiers 1:21.4 
52 Dolby 1:21.7 
46 Wykeham 1:23.1 
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Arbury 1
Tarmac

Length 1.85 miles
No. Driver Total

43= Robinson 0:02:13.7
45= Spiers 0:02:13.7
48= Kermode 0:02:13.7
29 Walker 0:02:13.9
53 Bechtolscheimer0:02:18.6
26 Hindley 0:02:22.6
27 Bailey 0:02:23.2
28 Smith 0:02:23.6
30 Scott 0:02:26.8
32 Bryan 0:02:28.0

SS 2 Arbury 2
Tarmac

Length 1.85 miles
No. Driver Total

48 Kermode 0:04:24.1
43 Robinson 0:04:24.6
29 Walker 0:04:27.0
45 Spiers 0:04:28.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:04:30.6
27 Bailey 0:04:30.7
26 Hindley 0:04:37.8
28 Smith 0:04:45.3
30 Scott 0:04:45.8
49 Sheldon 0:04:48.7

SS 3 Mallory Park 1
Tarmac

Length 2.66 miles
No. Driver Total

48 Kermode 0:04:24.1
43 Robinson 0:04:24.6
29 Walker 0:04:27.0
45 Spiers 0:04:28.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:04:30.6
27 Bailey 0:04:30.7
26 Hindley 0:04:37.8
28 Smith 0:04:45.3
30 Scott 0:04:45.8
49 Sheldon 0:04:48.7

SS 4 Mallory Park 2
Tarmac

Length 2.66 miles
No. Driver Total

48 Kermode 0:07:19.5
29 Walker 0:07:20.2
45 Spiers 0:07:30.2
43 Robinson 0:07:30.4
26 Hindley 0:07:31.8
27 Bailey 0:07:41.2
53 Bechtolscheimer0:07:41.5
30 Scott 0:07:51.2
52 Dolby 0:07:54.7
28 Smith 0:07:55.5

SS 7 Mallory Race
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:25:36.2
49 Sheldon 0:26:39.3
21 Radcliffe 0:26:46.2
48 Kermode 0:26:57.0
43 Robinson 0:26:59.3
45 Spiers 0:27:29.4
46 Wykeham 0:27:30.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:27:31.3
38 Plant 0:27:44.6
28 Smith 0:27:44.7

SS 8 Gaydon Test
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:26:06.2
48 Kermode 0:27:26.0
43 Robinson 0:27:35.3
49 Sheldon 0:27:39.3
45 Spiers 0:27:59.4
46 Wykeham 0:28:03.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:28:05.3
28 Smith 0:28:20.7
52 Dolby 0:28:22.1
36 Tate 0:28:32.1

SS 9 Porsche 1
Tarmac

Length 1.04 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:27:27.9
48 Kermode 0:28:46.7
49 Sheldon 0:29:01.1
43 Robinson 0:29:02.7
45 Spiers 0:29:24.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:29:32.2
46 Wykeham 0:29:35.7
28 Smith 0:29:48.3
52 Dolby 0:29:58.9
36 Tate 0:30:03.8

SS 10 Porsche 2
Tarmac

Length 1.04 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:28:45.3
48 Kermode 0:30:05.1
49 Sheldon 0:30:20.0
43 Robinson 0:30:34.6
45 Spiers 0:30:48.0
53 Bechtolscheimer0:30:56.7
46 Wykeham 0:31:02.8
28 Smith 0:31:12.2
52 Dolby 0:31:23.3
36 Tate 0:31:29.8

SS 11 Arbury 3
Tarmac

Length 1.74 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:31:09.5
48 Kermode 0:32:21.7
49 Sheldon 0:32:45.4
43 Robinson 0:32:58.6
45 Spiers 0:33:14.8
53 Bechtolscheimer0:33:19.4
46 Wykeham 0:33:38.1
28 Smith 0:33:41.3
52 Dolby 0:33:46.1
36 Tate 0:34:01.4

SS 12 Arbury 4
Tarmac

Length 1.74 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:33:27.4
48 Kermode 0:34:36.4
49 Sheldon 0:35:05.6
43 Robinson 0:35:13.8
45 Spiers 0:35:34.7
53 Bechtolscheimer0:35:35.4
52 Dolby 0:36:01.4
28 Smith 0:36:04.3
46 Wykeham 0:36:09.6
36 Tate 0:36:41.9

SS 13 Packington 1
Tarmac

Length 1.14 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:34:44.2
48 Kermode 0:35:49.5
49 Sheldon 0:36:24.7
43 Robinson 0:36:27.3
45 Spiers 0:36:49.6
53 Bechtolscheimer0:36:53.4
52 Dolby 0:37:17.4
28 Smith 0:37:20.3
46 Wykeham 0:37:32.4
36 Tate 0:38:08.5

SS 14 Packington 2
Tarmac

Length 1.14 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:35:58.0
48 Kermode 0:36:58.9
43 Robinson 0:37:38.3
49 Sheldon 0:37:40.8
45 Spiers 0:38:02.5
53 Bechtolscheimer0:38:08.6
52 Dolby 0:38:28.9
28 Smith 0:38:38.0
46 Wykeham 0:38:51.3
36 Tate 0:39:27.7

SS 15 Stoneleigh 1
Tarmac

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:39:15.4
48 Kermode 0:40:10.3
49 Sheldon 0:41:01.8
45 Spiers 0:41:17.2
53 Bechtolscheimer0:41:29.4
52 Dolby 0:41:43.5
28 Smith 0:42:12.6
46 Wykeham 0:42:16.0
36 Tate 0:43:07.3
43 Robinson 0:43:38.3

SS 16 Silverstone Race
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 0:59:13.0
48 Kermode 1:02:23.4
46 Wykeham 1:03:27.0
45 Spiers 1:03:34.2
28 Smith 1:03:48.4
52 Dolby 1:03:53.6
53 Bechtolscheimer1:03:58.1
36 Tate 1:05:49.7
32 Bryan 1:06:07.2
39 Goddard 1:06:13.5

SS 18 Arncott 1
Tarmac

Length 1.39 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:01:17.9
48 Kermode 1:04:16.5
45 Spiers 1:05:27.5
46 Wykeham 1:05:30.1
28 Smith 1:05:48.7
52 Dolby 1:05:57.6
53 Bechtolscheimer1:05:59.4
36 Tate 1:07:59.1
32 Bryan 1:08:09.3
39 Goddard 1:08:25.7

SS 19 Arncott 2
Tarmac

Length 1.39 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:03:12.1
48 Kermode 1:06:01.5
45 Spiers 1:07:15.5
46 Wykeham 1:07:29.7
28 Smith 1:07:42.8
52 Dolby 1:07:51.1
53 Bechtolscheimer1:07:53.9
32 Bryan 1:10:06.3
39 Goddard 1:10:30.0
36 Tate 1:10:55.9

SS 20 Stoneleigh 2
Tarmac

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:06:40.3
48 Kermode 1:09:15.5
45 Spiers 1:10:38.6
46 Wykeham 1:10:59.6
28 Smith 1:11:07.9
52 Dolby 1:11:08.3
53 Bechtolscheimer1:11:13.6
32 Bryan 1:13:29.2
39 Goddard 1:14:10.2
36 Tate 1:14:29.2

SS 21 Stoneleigh 3
Tarmac

Length 1.89 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:09:55.2
48 Kermode 1:12:23.5
45 Spiers 1:13:46.8
52 Dolby 1:14:20.3
46 Wykeham 1:14:21.5
53 Bechtolscheimer1:14:30.1
28 Smith 1:14:32.1
32 Bryan 1:16:48.9
39 Goddard 1:17:53.1
36 Tate 1:18:09.8

SS 22 Packington 3
Tarmac

Length 1.19 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:11:10.2
48 Kermode 1:13:38.9
45 Spiers 1:15:03.7
52 Dolby 1:15:36.4
46 Wykeham 1:15:43.1
53 Bechtolscheimer1:15:51.4
28 Smith 1:15:52.4
32 Bryan 1:18:19.5
39 Goddard 1:19:31.0
36 Tate 1:19:43.4

SS 23 Packington 4
Tarmac

Length 1.19 miles
No. Driver Total

26 Hindley 1:12:20.3
48 Kermode 1:14:50.2
45 Spiers 1:16:25.1
52 Dolby 1:16:58.1
46 Wykeham 1:17:06.2
53 Bechtolscheimer1:17:09.2
28 Smith 1:17:10.4
32 Bryan 1:19:44.5
39 Goddard 1:21:03.4
33 McAlpine 1:22:03.4
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

48 Adrian KERMODE 10 6 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
26 Phil HINDLEY 5 3 - 1 3 4 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
43 Anthony ROBINSON 3 3 4 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
45 John SPIERS 1 2 4 4 1 3 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
29 Philip WALKER 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
42 Chris WILSON 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 4 1 1 - 1 - 1
27 Jeremy BAILEY 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
52 Philip DOLBY - 1 4 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - - 1 -
53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER - 1 - 3 4 2 4 1 1 - - - 1 1 1
21 Stephen RADCLIFFE - 1 - 2 - - 3 1 5 - 1 - - - 1
38 Richard PLANT - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
32 Tim BRYAN - 1 - - 3 - 2 1 - 4 1 3 1 1 -
49 John SHELDON - - 3 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 - -
46 Joel WYKEHAM - - 1 - - - 2 4 1 2 4 3 1 1 -
28 Mike SMITH - - - 2 2 3 1 4 - 3 2 2 - - -
39 Sharlie GODDARD - - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - 1 4 1
36 Simon TATE - - - - 1 - - 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 4
30 Stuart SCOTT - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - - - - -
40 Francis STAFIOPILATIS - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 5
31 Stephen ROGERS - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 3 4 - 1
41 Marios STAFILOPATIS - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
33 Andrew McALPINE - - - - - - - - - 2 - 4 1 6 2
50 Peter HAYNES - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
22 Duncan BUCK - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 1
35 Brynn LEWIS - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 1
47 Neil HADFIELD - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
34 Johan DENEKAMP - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23

43= 27 29 26 48 48 26 48 48 48 48 48 26 43 48 43 48 26 261
45= 48 26 21 26= 26 48 53 43 43 32 52 38 48 43 48 45 48 482
48= 43 48 49 45= 49 49 52 52 45 43 45 46 45 45 52 43 52 433
29 53 45 38 42 45 45 43 53 28= 52 26 21 28 52 53 52 45 214
53 29 52 39 32= 53 28 26 26 52= 45 32 39 53 28 32 26 43 535
26 45 30 43 36= 43 52 49 45 26 26 53 28 42 26 45 53 28 286
27 26 43 46 46= 21 53 45 49 32= 21 49 40 32 53 28 21 53 317
28 52 46 41 52= 28 42 28 28 53= 53 46 52 46 36 21 32 46 458
30 30 21 40 53 42 36 36 42 49 42 21 42 21 21 26 46 21 529
32 49 28 36 50 32 33 32 33 42 49 28 48 52 32 46 28 31 4610
49 46 36 48 28= 41 46 46 46 21 28 39 45 26 42 36 22 22 3211
31 28 27 28 43= 33 32 33 32 46 46 36 33 36 33= 31 31 32 2212
46 32 49 53 31 36 47 31= 31 33 36 22 43 31 46= 39 35 35 3513
33 36 53 52 34 46 41 42= 22 39 39 33 32 39 39 33 33 33 3314
21 33 40 42 47 40 40 47 36= 36 33 40 53 22 31 35 36 36 3915
52 31 32 45 49 47 22 39 40= 38= 40 35 36 41 22 22= 39 39 3816
38 21 42 33 21= 50 43 41 39 40= 47 31 41 33 35 50= 50 34 5017
36 50 37 32 22= 31 35 40 47 22 22 42 50 50 38 34 34 50 3418
37 42 50 47 27= 52 39 22 41 50 38 50 22 40 40 38 38 38 3619
42 37 38 22 33= 39 31 35 35 31 41 41 31 38 34 4020
22 22 33 31 35= 22 50 50 50 41 50 34 34 35 4121
50 39 41 35 37= 35 34 34 34 35 35 38 35 34 5022
39 40 39 34 38= 34 21= 21= 21= 34 34 43= 47=23
40 47 31 30 39= 27= 27= 27= 27= 47 31 47= 49=24
35 41 22 27= 40= 37= 37= 37= 37=25
47 35 35 29= 41= 38= 38= 38= 38=26
34 38 47 37=27
41 34 42 34 50=28
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23

43= 48 48 48 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 261
45= 43 43 29 49 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 482
48= 29 29 45 21 43 49 49 49 49 49 43 49 46 45 45 45 45 45 453
29 45 45 43 48 49 43 43 43 43 43 49 45 45 46 46 46 52 52 524
53 53 53 26 43 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 53 28 28 28 28 46 46 465
26 27 27 27 45 46 53 53 53 53 53 53 52 52 52 52 52 53 53 536
27 26 26 53 46 53 46 46 46 52 52 52 28 53 53 53 53 28 28 287
28 28 28 30 53 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 46 36 36 32 32 32 32 328
30 30 30 52 38 52 52 52 52 46 46 46 36 32 32 39 39 39 39 399
32 49 49 28 28 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 43 39 39 36 36 36 36 3310
49 52 52 49 52 21 21 32 32 32 32 32 32 33 33 33 33 33 33 3611
31 32 32 46 36 32 32 39 39 39 33 33 39 40 40 40 40 43 43 4312
46 46 46 32 39 38 39 40 33 33 39 39 33 22 43 43 43 22 22 2213
33 31 31 21 40 39 40 33 40 40 40 40 40 42 22 22 22 31 31 3114
21 33 33 36 33 40 33 47 47 31 31 22 22 43 31 31 31 35 35 3515
52 21 21 33 32 33 47 22 31 22 22 47 42 41 42 35 35 34 34 3416
38 36 36 31 22 47 22 31 22 47 47 42 41 31 35 42 34 21 21 2117
36 37 37 37 47 22 31 41 41 41 41 41 31 49 41 41 21 50 50 5018
37 22 22 40 41 31 41 42 42 42 42 31 35 35 34 34 50 38 38 3819
22 39 39 22 31 41 42 35 35 35 35 35 34 34 21 21 3820
50 40 40 39 35 42 35 21 34 34 34 34 47 21 50 5021
39 38 38 38 42 35 34 34 21 50 50 50 50 47 38 3822
40 35 35 35 34 34 38 50 50 21 21 21 21 5023
35 47 47 47 30 50 50 38 38 38 38 38 38 3824
47 34 34 34 29 27 27 27 27 2725
34 42 50 50 27 37 37 37 37 3726
42 50 41 41 3727
41 41 42 42 5028
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Tour Britannia Competition and Targa
10th - 11th May 2013

Final Classification by Index of Performance

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Times

Index Index

Total

Diff.

Leader

1 46 Joel WYKEHAM/David BROWN 5 1 BMW 2002 Ti 1:17:06.2 0.86 1:06:18.5
2 53 Till BECHTOLSCHEIMER/Joe PATERSON 3 1 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT1:17:09.2 0.86 1:06:21.1 0:02.6 
3 52 Philip DOLBY/Mick WORRALL 7 1 Ford Escort RS 1:16:58.1 0.88 1:07:43.9 1:25.4 
4 28 Mike SMITH/Pete THOMAS 5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 1:17:10.4 0.88 1:07:54.7 1:36.2 
5 32 Tim BRYAN/Jim BRYAN 6 1 MGB GT V8 1:19:44.5 0.86 1:08:34.6 2:16.1 
6 36 Simon TATE/Stuart LAWSON 3 2 Alfa Romeo GTA 1:22:08.7 0.86 1:10:38.6 4:20.1 
7 33 Andrew McALPINE/Neville ALDERSON 8 1 Ferrari 308 GT4 1:22:03.4 0.87 1:11:23.3 5:04.8 
8 26 Phil HINDLEY/Andy BULL 10 1 Porsche 911 SC 1:12:20.3 1.04 1:15:13.9 8:55.4 
9 35 Brynn LEWIS/Alan STRACHAN 5 3 Alpine A110 1:31:23.0 0.85 1:17:40.5 11:22.0 
10 48 Adrian KERMODE/Sarah BENNETT-BAGGS 10 2 Porsche 911 SC 1:14:50.2 1.04 1:17:49.8 11:31.3 
11 45 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM 10 3 Porsche 911 1:16:25.1 1.04 1:19:28.5 13:10.0 
12 39 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 2 Morgan V8 1:21:03.4 1.01 1:21:52.0 15:33.5 
13 34 Johan DENEKAMP/Ian BENJAMIN 5 4 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1:36:52.9 0.86 1:23:19.0 17:00.5 
14 43 Anthony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON 10 4 Porsche 911 1:23:17.7 1.04 1:26:37.6 20:19.1 
15 31 Stephen ROGERS/Philip PEARCE 5 5 Lotus Elan 1:28:57.0 1.00 1:28:57.0 22:38.5 
16 50 Peter HAYNES/Alex CLASSIC 3 3 Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 1:56:35.4 0.86 1:40:16.0 33:57.5 
17 38 Richard PLANT/Leigh SEBBA 6 2 Morgan Plus 8 1:59:00.5 1.01 2:00:11.9 53:53.4 
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